
 

            CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL DOCKET 

             121ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

                BROWNFIELD, TERRY COUNTY, TEXAS 
E-mailed:  __October 21, 2025_____ 

 
JURY TRIAL FOR CRIMINAL CASES.  The Defendants and Attorneys are ORDERED to personally appear at each setting below, that applies to their 

case, unless excused in advance by the court.  Failure of Defendant to appear will result in forfeiture of bail.   

   

The Court Orders that each case on this docket is set as follows: 

 

1. Status / Pre-Trial Hearing: November 25, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. in the Terry County District Courtroom 

Each case is set for a Pre-Trial hearing on the applicable date above, pursuant Tex. Code Crim. Proc. Art. 28.01. You are excused from the appearance for 

this setting, if a plea request form has been submitted. 

 

2. Trial Conference: December 30, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. in the Terry County District Courtroom 

Each case is set for a Trial Conference on the above date. The order of trial will be set after the last Trial Conference. You are excused from the appearance 

for this setting, if a plea request form has been submitted. You are excused from the appearance for this setting, if a plea request form has been submitted.  

 

3. Jury Trial Date: January 26, 2026 at 9:00 a.m., in the Terry County District Courtroom. Jurors will report at 9:00 a.m.  

Each case is set for Jury Trial on the above date. If the case is not resolved by a plea, trial or otherwise the case will be reset for jury trial on a subsequent 

docket.  

 
Plea Bargain: Unless good cause is shown, the deadline to announce acceptance and request a setting by submission of a Plea Request Form on a 

negotiated plea of guilty, is 21 days prior to the Jury Trial Date.  

 
THIS DOCKET DOES NOT SUPERSEDE OR REPLACE ANY PRIOR SETTINGS, BUT IS IN ADDITION TO ANY OTHER SETTINGS.  

 
The Court’s Standing Pre-Trial Discovery Order, Criminal Cases January 1, 2023 is filed in the District Clerk’s Office and online at the Office of 

Administration under Local Rules, Forms & Standing Orders at https://topics.txcourts.gov/LocalRulesPublic/CourtDetailsForDocument/182. 
 

Dated:       October 21, 2025____       .       ________________________________ 

John A. Didway, Judge Presiding 

John A. Didway 
District Judge 
Terry County Courthouse 

500 West Main, Room 302W 

Brownfield, Texas 79316-4335 

Telephone (806) 637-7742 

  
 

 
121st District 

Terry * Yoakum 

                                      Leanna Campos 

Court Coordinator 

(806) 637-7742 

 
Kayla McKennon 

Court Reporter 

(806) 637-6958 

https://topics.txcourts.gov/LocalRulesPublic/CourtDetailsForDocument/182


TERRY COUNTY
121ST DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL JURY

JANUARY 26, 2026

Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 7699 STATE OF TEXAS A: JESSE MENDEZ YES  
VS.
POOLE, LONNIE EUGENE

Offense: PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORR/CIV COM FACILITY
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:    7700

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     7700     STATE OF TEXAS                            A: JESSE MENDEZ                                           YES  
VS.
POOLE, LONNIE EUGENE

Offense: TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID W/INTENT TO IMPAIR
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8030 STATE OF TEXAS A: ELIAS J. GARCIA NO   
VS. B: CASH BOND
SALINAS, BIANCA DANIELLE

Offense:     ABANDON ENDANGER CHILD INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:    8501

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 8501 STATE OF TEXAS A: ELIAS J. GARCIA NO   
VS. B: SLBOND
BAZAN SALINAS, BIANCA DANIELLE

Offense:     BAIL JUMPING AND FAIL TO APPEAR FELONY
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8712 STATE OF TEXAS A: AUDIE M. REESE NO   
VS. B: CASH BOND
GONZALES, DEVON

Offense:     AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:    8713, 8981

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8713 STATE OF TEXAS A: AUDIE M. REESE NO   
VS. B: CASH BOND
GONZALES, DEVON

Offense:     DEADLY CONDUCT DISCH FIREARM INDIV(S)
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8714 STATE OF TEXAS A: FREDERICK M STANGL NO   
VS. B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS
DEMPS, JORDAN KEITH

Offense:     AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:    8715

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 8715 STATE OF TEXAS A: FREDERICK M STANGL NO   
VS. B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS
DEMPS, JORDAN KEITH

Offense:     DEADLY CONDUCT DISCH FIREARM INDIV(S)
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8716 STATE OF TEXAS A: MARK SNODGRASS NO   
VS. B: CAPROCKL
GARCIA, ADRIAN DAMEK

Offense:     AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:    8717

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8717 STATE OF TEXAS A: MARK SNODGRASS NO   
VS. B: CAPROCKL
GARCIA, ADRIAN DAMEK

Offense:     DEADLY CONDUCT DISCH FIREARM INDIV(S)
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8913 STATE OF TEXAS YES  
VS.

A: MEHR P SINGH 

FISH, DARREN ANTHONY

Offense:     POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:    9005

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 8941 STATE OF TEXAS   
VS.
ORTEGA, LORIE ANN

Offense:     BAIL JUMPING AND FAIL TO APPEAR FELONY
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8971 STATE OF TEXAS A: JESSE MENDEZ NO   
VS. B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS
LOPEZ, ADRIAN TREVINIO

Offense:     DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE IAT
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8981 STATE OF TEXAS A: AUDIE M. REESE NO   
VS. B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS
GONZALES, DEVON ISAIAH

Offense:     BAIL JUMPING AND FAIL TO APPEAR FELONY
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF TEXAS09:00am     8993                                 A: HPRPDO               YES  
VS.
RIOJAS, MICHAEL GONZALES

Offense:     AGG SEXUAL ASSLT CHILD
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

A:
B:



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 8998 STATE OF TEXAS NO   
VS.

A: HPRPDO
B: TRAMMEL'S LUBBOCK BAIL BOND

BEAN, ROY MACK

Offense: CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE ELDERLY
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9005 STATE OF TEXAS YES  
VS.

A: MEHR P SINGH 

FISH, DARREN ANTHONY

Offense: BAIL JUMPING AND FAIL TO APPEAR FELONY
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9006 STATE OF TEXAS A: JUSTIN KIECHLER NO   
VS. B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS
GONZALES, LOUIS ARTURO

Offense: THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9008     STATE OF TEXAS                            A: HPRPDO                                           YES  
VS.
PEREZ, JOE ADAM

Offense: CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:    9024, 9025, 9026

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 9009 STATE OF TEXAS A: JUSTIN KIECHLER NO   
VS. B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS
RODRIGUEZ, PATRICIA ALICIA

Offense:     THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9015 STATE OF TEXAS A: JOSEPH LLYWELYN STEPHENS NO   
VS. B: LONE STAR BAIL BOND II
BEAN, FRANK JEROME

Offense:     POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9022 STATE OF TEXAS A: PHILIP D. RICKER NO   
VS. B: LONE STAR BAIL BOND
LIRA, TITO LUIS

Offense:     FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR DEBIT CARD =>10<50
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF TEXAS09:00am     9024                                 A: HPRPDO                                           YES  
VS.
PEREZ, JOE ADAM

Offense:     ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV IMMNT DANGER BI
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 9025 STATE OF TEXAS A: HPRPDO YES  
VS.
PEREZ, JOE ADAM

Offense: AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9026     STATE OF TEXAS                            A: HPRPDO                                            YES  
VS.
PEREZ, JOE ADAM

Offense: EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9033 STATE OF TEXAS A: JESSE MENDEZ NO   
VS. B: FREEDOM BAIL BOND
CASTRO JR, DEMETRIO

Offense:     ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9035 STATE OF TEXAS A: JESSE MENDEZ NO   
VS. B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS
HINOJOSA, ANISSA MERCEDES

Offense:     INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED RECKLESS SBI/MENTAL
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 9036 STATE OF TEXAS A: JESSE MENDEZ NO   
VS. B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS
MENCHACA, ROSA BLANCA

Offense:     UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9037 STATE OF TEXAS A: BONNIE ROGERS NO   
VS. B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS
MENDEZ, SETH MICHAEL

Offense:     INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED RECKLESS SBI/MENTAL
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9039 STATE OF TEXAS A: BONNIE ROGERS NO   
VS. B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS
ROMERO JR, JOEL KEVIN

Offense:     AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON
Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JURY
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DOCKET SETTINGS COUNT: 30
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